



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**

CM APPL. 39931/2021 (To direct the resp. To file affidavit of assets and liabilities.)

SUMAN MALHOTRA Appellant

Represented by: Mr. Sanjay S. Chhabra
with Mr. Akhil Dehlan &
Mr. Satish Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRA Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Gautam Sharma with
Mr. Charanjeet Bhalla,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **29.04.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant wants to take this Court through the affidavit filed by the respondent to show the shortcomings therein, which according to him are brazen.
2. The affidavit of the respondent is not on record.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent states that the affidavit has been filed yesterday and he will ensure that the same is placed on record.
4. According to the appellant, the respondent has not paid arrears



of maintenance which as on today are nearly Rs.12,98,800.

5. List this appeal for hearing on 24th May, 2022 when the parties will also be present.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2022/pa