



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021 & CM APPL. 23474/2011**

SUMAN MALHOTRA Appellant

Through: Ms. Dhruv Chawla, Adv.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRA Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.03.2023

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the appellant.
2. At request, list on 23.05.2023 on which date parties shall be personally present in Court.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2023/NSA