



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021 & CM APPL. 23474/2011**
SUMAN MALHOTRA Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRA Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K.L Gautam and Ms. Vaishali
Nariyala, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
23.05.2023

1. We have interacted with parties, it appears that amicable settlement of disputes is not possible at this stage.
2. List for hearing on 26th September, 2023.
3. Parties shall file a brief note of submission before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 23, 2023/swati