



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**

SUMAN MALHOTRA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjay Chhabra, Adv. along with
appellant.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr K.K.L. Gautam and Ms Vaishali
Nariyala, Advs. along with
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **12.03.2024**

[Physical Court Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. As directed, the parties are physically present in court.
2. The respondent submits that he does not have the necessary wherewithal to pay the arrears which, even according to him, are outstanding.
3. The record shows that on 25.01.2024, the respondent had in no uncertain terms indicated that Rs.14,00,000/- is payable towards maintenance to the appellant.
4. Since it is already well past 5:00 P.M., the appeal cannot be heard today.
5. List the appeal on 28.08.2024.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021

page 1 of 2



6. The appellant will be at liberty to execute the orders passed in her favour by the concerned court for recovery of maintenance arrears.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 12, 2024

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021

page 2 of 2