



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**

SUMAN MALHOTRA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms Sugandh Virmani and Mr Sanjay Chhabra, Advs.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr K.K.L. Gautam and Ms Vaishali Nariyala, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Ms Sugandh Virmani, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the appellant, says that the respondent is evading service in the execution proceedings.
2. We have queried Mr K.K.L. Gautam, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondent, as regards the respondent's current address.
3. Mr Gautam says that since he is not appearing in the execution proceedings, he is not aware of the respondent's current address.
4. The respondent will remain physically present in Court on the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter on 21.11.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)