



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**
SUMAN MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRARespondent
Through: Mr. Sanad Dobwal and Ms.
Shambhavi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
09.01.2025

%

1. Neither anyone appears for the appellant nor has the appellant filed written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred and the appellant is granted further six weeks time to file written submissions.
3. The respondent will remain physically present on the next date.
4. List on 21.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 9, 2025/bh