



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**
SUMAN MALHOTRAAppellant
Through: Mr.Sanjay S. Chhabra, Adv.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRARespondent
Through: Nemo

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
21.03.2025

1. None is appearing for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse Order is passed today.
3. List on 24th July, 2025.
4. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the appellant shall ensure that the written submissions are brought on record.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 21, 2025/sg/IK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)