



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**

SUMAN MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay S Chhabra, Adv.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRARespondent

Through: Mr. Sanad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation at the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. In view of the afore-stated, the matter is adjourned to 24.09.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 24, 2025/ v/er