



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**

SUMAN MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRARespondent

Through: Mr. Amitabh Pandey and
Mr. Aman Sinha, Advocates
through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, adjourned
to 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/tk