



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 88/2021**
SUMAN MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.(Through
VC).

versus

SANJAY MALHOTRARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. The case is called out. Learned counsel for the appellant is present; however, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. The present appeal has been filed under Section 28 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, against the judgment and decree of divorce dated 26.11.2011 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Rohini, Delhi in case titled as *Sanjay Malhotra vs. Suman Malhotra*.
3. Admit.
4. List in the category of 'Regular' matters to come up on its own turn.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

yk/tr